
East Liberty Park Community Organization 
Thursday, March 24, 2016 

7:00 PM Regular Meeting - http://elpco.org/ 
 

Tracy Aviary Visitor’s Center – Education Room 
Liberty Park, Salt Lake City 

Enter Liberty Park from 900   South & 600 East 
Parking entry north of Aviary - Main Entrance at Aviary Visitor’s Center 

Directions: http://tracyaviary.org/visit-us/ | Map: https://goo.gl/maps/zuef7Z2kD2S2  
 

 
Meeting Agenda: 
 
7:00 Opening - Welcome & Guest recognition 
 
7:05 Salt Lake City Fire Department – Station 5  
 
7:10 Andrew Cluff, Salt Lake City Police Department  
 
7:15 Nate Salazar, Community Liaison, SLC Mayors Office 
 O: 801-535-7976, M: 385-775-8406, Nate.Salazar@slcgov.com 
 
7:25  Rep. Joel Briscoe, Utah House of Representatives, District: 25  

M. 801-425-3038, H. 801-583-228,  jbriscoe@le.utah.gov 
 

7:45 Jessica Collette, FruitShare Outreach and Training VISTA, Green Urban Lunch 
Box, 801-318-1745, pickfruit@gulb.org  
 

7:55 Resident concerns, comments, & questions 
 
8:00 Adjourn 
 
Next ELPCO meeting: Thursday April 28, 2015 
 

 

           www.facebook.com/ELPCO         @ELPCOslc      
 
9th & 9th Development | 932 East 900 South (PLNPCM2014-00890) 
Representing the interests of ELPCO neighbors - Michael Stahler, Attorney 
Strong & Hanni Law Firm, 801-323-2150, mstahler@strongandhanni.com 
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Darryl High, Co-Chair 
801-870-0404 
darryl.high@comcast.net 
 
Jason Stevenson, Co-Chair 
801-419-0568 
jason@jasonstevenson.net 
 
Peter Harrison, Historic Gilmer Park 
801-721-6552 
peterhharrison@gmail.com 
 
Ellen Parrish, West Emerson 
801-599-1217 
vocabularious@xmission.com 
 
Jeremy Higginson, East Liberty Park 
801-205-8231 
jeremy@marketsourceagent.com 
 
Marcia Black, Secretary 
724-462-6198 
Marcia.a.McKeen@gmail.com 
 
Ralph Curtis, Treasurer 
801-450-3937 
ralphwc@hotmail.com 
 
Heidi Preuss, 9th & 9th Street Festival 
801-580-8978 
hpreuss@ix.netcom.com 
 
Erin Mendenhall 
Council Member District 5 
801-535-7786 
Erin.Mendenhall@slcgov.com 
 
Nate Salazar SLC Mayor’s Liaison 
801-535-7976 
Nate.Salazar@slcgov.com 
 
Andrew Cluff, SLC Police Dept. 
(801) 799-3625 
Andrew.Cluff@slcgov.com 
 

SLC Police Non-Emergency 
801-799-3000 
 
Drug Hotline 
801-799-DRUG (3784) 
 
Parking Enforcement 
801-535-6628 
 
To see a list of completed calls for 
service in the last 48 hours, please visit: 
slcpd.com/policecallsforservice 
 
To see a list of recent crimes in your 
neighborhood, (or sex offenders) visit: 
https://www.crimereports.com/ 
 
Graffiti Removal 801-972-7885 
http://www.slcgov.com/graffiti 
Link to Work Order under, “click here”  
 
Jasen Asay, Public Relations 

Salt Lake City Fire Department 
801-799-4125 

jasen.asay@slcgov.com 
 
SLC Fire Department Non-Emergency 
801-799-3473 
 
Heather Bennett 
Salt Lake City School Board - Precinct 5 
801-809-9542 
heatherbennett@xmission.com 
 
Joel Briscoe 
Utah House of Representatives 
District: 25  
M. 801-425-3038 
jbriscoe@le.utah.gov 
 
Tim Brown, Director 
Tracy Aviary 
801-596-8500 
timb@tracyaviary.org 
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